STATEMENT OF QUALIFICATIONS

Daniel B. Stephens & Associates, Inc.

AMDBS&A

DBS&A provides geologic, engineering, water, and environmental consulting. As an affiliate of Geo-Logic Associates,
an employee-owned company, we have access to 300 professionals and 27 offices in the U.S. and abroad.

Contaminated Sites

« Indoor air vapor intrusion and
risk assessment

+ Operation, maintenance, monitoring
« Petroleum storage tank sites

+ PFAS Investigations

+ Remediation

- Site investigation/characterization

« Superfund sites

« Vadose zone hydrology

Engineering

+ Mining

» Remediation

« Solid waste

« Stormwater

- Water, wastewater, reuse systems

Funding Assistance
« Technical support for grant funding

Environmental Litigation and
Expert Services

- Contaminated sites

+ Indoor air vapor intrusion and
risk assessment

+ Mining
« Vadose zone hydrology
 Water rights and disputes

AMDBS&A

a Geo-Logic Company

Geographic Information Systems
« Custom web applications

- Data management

- GIS

« Site visualization and analysis
Mining

+ Closure and reclamation

- Engineering

- Environmental site characterization
and remediation

« Hydrogeology and geochemistry

+ Permitting and regulatory
compliance

« Soils and geotechnical laboratory
analyses

- Water management and supply

Natural Resources

- Biological services

« Cultural resources services

« Environmental impact studies
- Watershed management

Oil/Gas/Energy
« Carbon Capture

Solid Waste

« Compliance monitoring

« Construction quality assurance
+ Interim and final closure

« Laboratory services

» Modeling

« Permitting and design

- Stormwater management

Water Planning/Development
« Engineering

+ Geochemistry

+ Modeling

+ Recharge, reuse, recycling

- Stormwater

« Sustainable groundwater
management

« Vadose zone hydrology

« Water planning

 Water rights

« Watershed management

- Water quality

« Water workshops and training
« Wells and wellfields



https://www.dbstephens.com/services/solid-waste/
https://www.dbstephens.com/services/water/
http://www.dbstephens.com/services/contaminated-sites/
http://www.dbstephens.com/services/engineering/
https://www.dbstephens.com/grant-funding-assistance/
https://www.dbstephens.com/grant-funding-assistance/
http://www.dbstephens.com/services/environmental-litigation-and-expert-services/
http://www.dbstephens.com/services/environmental-litigation-and-expert-services/
https://www.dbstephens.com/services/geographic-information-systems/
http://www.dbstephens.com/services/mining/
http://www.dbstephens.com/services/natural-resources/
https://www.dbstephens.com/services/oil-gas-energy/

COMPANY OVERVIEW

Office Locations

As an affiliate of Geo-Logic Associates (GLA), an employee-owned company, DBS&A has access to 300 professionals and
27 offices in the U.S. and abroad.

New Mexico Arizona

Scottsdale*'*

California

Ontario, GLA Headquarters Albuquerque, DBS&A? Headquarters

(909) 626-2282
Contact: Mike Reason, PG, CHG
mdreason@geo-logic.com

Anaheim*

(714) 630-5855

Contact: John Hower, PG, CEG
jmhower@geo-logic.com

Costa Mesa**

(657) 218-4708

Contact: John Dodge, PG, CHG
jdodge@geo-logic.com

Grass Valley*

(530) 272-2448

Contact: Mark Bittner, PG
mbittner@geo-logic.com

Petaluma*

(707) 658-7088

Contact: Rick Mitchell, PG, CEG
rmitchell@geo-logic.com

Riverside*

(909) 383-8728
Contact: Stacy Baird
srbaird@geo-logic.com

Sacramento Area*

(858) 451-1136

Mark Bittner, PG
mbittner@geo-logic.com

San Jose*

(408) 778-2818

Contact: Beeson Liang, PE, GE
bliang@geo-logic.com

San Diego*

(858) 451-1136

Mark Bittner, PG
mbittner@geo-logic.com

Santa Barbara®

(805) 683-2409

Contact: Tony Morgan, PG, CHG
tmorgan@geo-logic.com

AMDBS&A

a Geo-Logic Company

(505) 822-9400
Contact: James Kelsey, PG
jkelsey@geo-logic.com

Soil Testing & Research Laboratory®

(505) 889-7752
Contact: Joleen Hines
jhines@geo-logic.com

Maryland

Washington, DC Area’
(301) 755-6270

Contact: Gregory Schnaar, PhD, PG

gschnaar@geo-logic.com
Texas

Austin®

(512) 821-2765

Contact: Kevin Hopson, PG
khopson@geo-logic.com

Lubbock?

(806) 785-7280

Contact: Todd Seebaum, CAPM
tseebaum@geo-logic.com

Colorado

Denver Area**

(530) 941-0427

Contact: Bryan Fritzler, PE
bfritzler@geo-logic.com

Durango®

(970) 403-8895

Contact: John E. Casey, PE
jcasey@geo-logic.com

Nevada

Sparks*

(480) 365-0327

Contact: Robert Valceschini, PE
rvalceschini@geo-logic.com

Reno’

(775) 322-7622

Contact: Kenneth Myers, PE
kimyers@geo-logic.com

Wholly owned subsidiaries of *GLA: ' Clear Creek, > DBS&A,
® Kunkel Engineering Group, * The MINES Group, ® Summit Water Resources

(480) 659-7131

Contact: Geno Mammini RG
gmammini@geo-logic.com
*(480) 634-6150

Contact: Doug Junk
djunk@geo-logic.com4
(775) 322-7622

Tucson'

(520) 622-3222

Contact: Jamie Kennealy, RG PMP
jkennealy@geo-logic.com

Washington

Camas’

(360) 566-7119

Contact: Brad Bessinger, PhD, RG
bbessinger@geo-logic.com

Wisconsin

Beaver Dam®

(920) 356-9447

Contact: Don Neitzel, PE
dneitzel@geo-logic.com

West Bend?

(262) 384-4676

Contact: Mitchell Leisses
mleisses@geo-logic.com

Oregon

Newport*

(541) 678-5733

Contact: Aaron Ogorzalek, PE
aogorzalek@geo-logic.com

Portland®

(503) 799-2198

Contact: Jason Melady, RG, CWRE
jmelady@geo-logic.com

Peru
Lima*
+51 12303600

Contact: Veronica Rodriguez
vrodriguez@geo-logic.com


https://www.dbstephens.com/contact/
https://clearcreekassociates.com/
http://www.kunkelengineering.com/
https://minesgroup.com/



